

Honeywell Technology Solutions Lab Pvt. Ltd.

Survey No. 96 & 97, Boganahalli Village, Survey No. 72/2 & 72/5, Doddakannahalli Village, Varthur Hobli, Bengaluru 560 103 Tel :+91 80 2658 8360 Fax No :+91 80 2658 4750 CIN No : U72200KA1994FTC016379 <u>HTS-Communication@honeywell.com</u> www.honeywell.com

Contact name: Prasad Samudrala Designation: Senior Technology Specialist E-Mail ID: Prasad.samudrala@Honeywell.com

Date: 08-12-2020

Company Name: Honeywell Technology Solution Lab Survey No. 96& 97, Boganahalli Village, Survey No. 72/2 & 72/5, Doddakannahalli Village, Varthur Hobli, Bengaluru 560103 Contact No. : 917348936728

Authorization to Act as Agent

On our behalf, I appoint Mr. Raghavendra Kulkarni of TUV Rheinland India Ltd. 27/B, 2nd cross, Electronic City, Phase 1 Bangalore – 560 100. INDIA to act as my agent in the preparation/signing of this application for equipment certification for the following FCC ID: S5751454941. I certify that the submitted documents properly describe the device or system for which equipment certification is sought. I also certify that each unit manufactured, imported or marketed, as defined in FCC's regulations, will have affixed to it a label identical to that submitted for approval with this application.

Date: 08-12-2020

Agency Agreement Expiration Date: 08-06-2021

Ву

Signature

Name: Prasad Samudrala

Title: Senior Technology Specialist

On behalf of Honeywell International Inc

Phone: 917348936728